TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Homax Products, Inc. | | 04/05/2007 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Rass Enterprises, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 492 | |
| City: | Sharon | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02067 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|----------------|
| Serial Number: 77096216 | | WONDER TABLITZ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)647-0412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-647-0400

Email: sh@schachtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Schacht

Address Line 1: 2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202
Address Line 4: Bellingham, WASHINGTON 98225

| T215288 | | |
|---------------------|--|--|
| Michael R. Schacht | | |
| /michael r schacht/ | | |
| 04/19/2007 | | |
| | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0551

Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment-Serial No. 77096216#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Homax Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a correspondence address of P.O. Box 5643, Bellingham, Washington 98227 filed on January 31, 2007, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Application Serial No. 77/096,216 indicating an intention to use the trademark WONDER TABLITZ in commerce, but has not yet filed a Statement of Use/Amendment to Allege Use under 15 U.S.C. §1051(c) or (d) of the Trademark Act.

Whereas, Rass Enterprises, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation, with a correspondence address of P.O. Box 492, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067 is desirous of acquiring any and all said trademark rights in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/096,216 for the WONDER TABLITZ trademark.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Homax Products, Inc. hereby assigns to Rass Enterprises, LLC, all right, title, and interest in and to the WONDER TABLITZ trademark identified in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/096,216, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Ross Clawson, President Homax Products, Inc.

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 04/19/2007